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PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

RESOLUTION NO. 12
Series of 2020

REAL ESTATE SALESPERSONS

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION WITHOUT EXAMINATION FOR

WHEREAS, Section 31, Article IV of Republic Act (RA) No. 9646, known as the "Real Estate
Service Act of the Philippines” and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) states
that for Real Estate Salespersons (RES), no examination shall be given, but they shall be
accredited by the Professional Regulatory Board of Real Estate Service (Board) provided that
they have completed at least two years of college and have undergone training and seminars in
real estate brokerage, as may be required by the Board,

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions thereof, for consideration of the Board arethe
applications for registration as RES of the following:
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NAME OF SALESPERSON

ABA, MYRNA QUIDATO
ABAY-ABAY, RICHARD CERNA
ABELLA, JESSA TANGONAN
ACALA, GISELLE VENEZUELA
ACENAS, RALPH JOSE PEREZ
ACORDA, AIZA MALSI

ACUZAR, CARL JOSHUA ARMA
AGUB, ERNEST MICHAEL ALBARA
AGUILAR, ALBERT MICHAEL ALBARAN
AGUILAR, JOHN ERIC SAN JOSE
ALACIDA, MARIVIC ENOC
ALARCON, JASON JARA
ALBARICO, NESTOR JR. ROSA
ALCALA, IMEE LOU AMPER
ALDUCENTE, ELAINE FABROS
ALIDO, KAREN ILOGON
ALINDOGAN, PRISCELA NAVARRO
ALING, BETH VERONICA GOMERA
ALMASODA, RAMON DAVIN
ALMONIA, EMILYN LAURENTE

ALTEZA, MICHELLE ANTONETTE ARBOLEDA

ALVAREZ, MYRA BALMES
ANDELEON, RESURRECTION CADAVA
ANDOJAR, MARIA DEL MAR POSTRANO
ANONAS, JACQUELINE JULIAN
ANTEROLA, NATIVIDAD MACARAIG
ANTONIO, RUBY TAYAO

APA-AP, RHODALE AGONCILLO
ARCE, MARY JANE FUERTES
ARENAS, DENNIS DE LOS REYES
ARGETE, ELMAR REVIRA
ARIENDA, RAYMUND DOYDORA

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER PRC LIC. NO
MA. LYNNOR O. PINCA 0000354
JULIE MAE MALAGA 0027605
ROBERT NATAN 0031851 =y
RED CINDY ONGA 0032092
ROMEO ABUSTAN 0001821
MARLYN CALPOTURA 0032034 < _
JOHN KENDY SMILE SAJUELA 0031675
ABEGAIL JAVIER 0002991
MA. ANTONETTE FABIA LIM 0031769
ARIANNE KAYE DUPRA 0026954
MARK ANTHONY VILLARUBIA 0016367 <
JUSTICE MARIE SANTES 0014792 1
CHRIS BUSTAMANTE 0031473 ==
VANELIZ DURAN 0004860 / |
NORMAN HENSON JR. 0005022
MELANIA CASINO 0007788
LUCAS MIKAEL AQUINO 0020826
JEFFREY CESARIO 0022075 |
ERIC TEODORO 0005074 : P
JOSEPH ARTHUR AVILA 0023850 L
KENNETH BRIAN MAGARIN 0029479
NANETTE CANO 0021939
MARJON FENIS 0027356
BASILISA RAMOS 0031582
CAROLYN SALAMAT 0009955 -
BELEN FRAGO 0004975
FLORIAN LEE 0000627 >
GRACE DE LUNA 0032182 &7
RODEL ESCALADA 0022325 "3/
JULIE MAE MALAGA 0027605 b~
MA. ANTONETTE LIM 0031769
BASILISA RAMOS 0031582

PRC Building Paredes St., Sampaloc
Manila, 1008 Philippines

www.prc.gov.ph

Philippine International Convention Center

Sotto St., Pasay City, 1307 Philippines
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ARIZAPA, MYRA MACAPAGAL
ARROYO, MARK DENNISE ENERIA
ATIENZA, DANIEL TEODORO MAYO
ATIENZA, STANLEY LOUISE SAYSON
ATIVO, EMELYN BADILLO
AURELIO, HAZEL YBANEZ
AVECILLA, CHRISTA BETTINA SAYSON
AVELINO, RAY CHRISTOPHER MARZAN
BADAJOS, CHESSA PADIN

BADAYOS, JINNA AJOC

BAGASINA, JESSICA TEJANO

BAGUIO, ROSALINDA PASCUA
BALATBAT, RAQUEL RIVERA
BALBUENA, CRISTINA MINAS
BALLEBAS, MARK BRIAN MARTINEZ
BALTAZAR, MARK PAOLO MARIANO
BANJAWAN, NOIMIE RETAMAL
BANTOC, JOEMAR NATANO

BANZON, JANCRIS ORSINE

BARBA, ISAIAH MARK CADORNA
BARRIL, MARITES UY
BASCONES, RUBY JEAN CAMANCI
BASILIO, DAYANARA RYCEL SERAFICA
BATIAO, JERIEVIH SOTERO
BAUTISTA, ARIANNE ANGELI BASA
BAUTISTA, RACHEL DOMINGUEZ
BELAMEDE, ANNALYN TIO
BELOSTRINO, ROMEL HERNANDO
BELOTENDOS, NILDA SALARZA
BENETUA, SHERINA ONGGA
BENLAYO, JAMIN CHRISTOPHER BUHAT
BENOYO, NEIL BO

BEREZO, VANESSA QUIRANTE
BERNADAS, ANNA KATRINA REGALADO
BERNADAS, IAN ANGELO CRUSPERO
BERNARDO, CHRISTINE DINAWANAN
BETCHAYDA, ALMA BARACINA

BIROG, JUDITH RAMOS

BISMONTE, RALPH GONZALES
BONDA, JESSICA LAYUG

BONGAT, AIREEN BARISO
BONZON, HARVEY BERNARDO

BORJA, SARAH BERNARDINA SENEDRIN

BORROMEOQO, DENISE MARIEL ALEGRE
BRACERO, GLENN PEPITO

BRAGAIS, RALPH JOSE ERISPE
BRAZULA, BRYAN CARLO CASANOVA
BRIZUELA, ROWENA HALILI

OQUENDO-UY, GERALDINE N.~
ANDRES L. SUMANG

MIGUEL HERMAN M. SOLIS
GALANG, MACARIA M.
MARCELO, LORENA L.

MAE ANN C. DE LA PENA
QUINCIE JOY C. CRISOSTOMO
CAVITENO, VAN LYNDON D.
ANGEL EMED GARCIA
JOSEPH ARTHUR S. AVILA
BOU, CHERRYVIE MOBLANCO
AMABEL YU

CASTRO, KERVIN C.

JOCELYN ANN A. BUENDIA
EUMONE REY B. MAGADAN
CARLOS EMERICO N. CUISON
TOROTORO, MAMERTO JR SAYSON
BRENDO S. GAVASAN
RAYMUND L. LIBRE

SHIENNA ROSE M. CORDERO
BENGCO, ALMA R.

JOSEPH ARTHUR AVILA
CAVITENO, VAN LYNDON D.
CRUZ, MARY GRACE R.

MA. THERESA C. DELOS SANTOS
BANATE, JONATHAN T.

ASILO, RAMILO G.

RUMELLA M. GUENEZ
CHEERYL V. GARCIA

COLCOL, MICHAEL BENJAMIN V.
FUSCABLO, ROBERT SEGAYA
VENUS M. MALVAR

ALVAREZ, MARITES ROA
YUSINGBO, RUFA ALAPAN,
RENATO E. OCHOCO

SHELDON VINCENT KINTANAR
MARIANNE M. OLANO

MANSIT, EVELYN S.

QUITAIN, AGNES B.

CASTRO, KERVIN C.

RAMOS, ADRIAN SENDING
LISONDRA, PRINCESS GAJUNIA
NOYNAY, JACQUELINE ASTRID S.
CZAR DARYLL S. BAYHON
ANGEL EMED M. GARCIA
RAMOS, ADRIAN SENDING
GURAY, MELISSA ANNE LIM
TEOLOGO, JOHN TRISTAN C.

0003652
0004916
0004804
0028351
0004325
0032252
0002023
0029717
0024471
0023850
0032073
0018955
0022689
0026190
0016432
0023948
0009124
0004083
0025407
0031102
0012525
0023850
0029717
0032202
0004793
0012060
0021174
0005289
0032294
0012398
0003546
0027744
0026192
0008713
0021587
0025988
0020363
0015702
0027489
0022689
0024219
0027195
0023257
0022765
0024471
0024219
0022494
0028452
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BROQUEZA, JR., NOEL NEPOMUCENO

BRUSOLA, KIM BRYAN TRAISO
BUENA, ARLENE CUESTA
BUISON, APRIL BAYLON
BULAHAN, JENELYN LAPU LAPU
BULAY, JAIDEE TORRES

BUNDA, MARIO DISTOR

BUOT, DESIRY ELLIMA
CABALLERO, RAYMOND LABATOS
CABEGUIN, ANTONIO YAMSON
CABREROS, BRYANT VALDEZ
CADACIO, MARICRIS TIPORA
CAFRANCA, ANGELO GABRIELLE
CAILING, JAYSON GARCIA
CALAMOHOQY, DANTE ESTELITO
CALISIN, MARICAR TAMONDONG
CALONGE, LAARNI SALAZAR
CAMACHO, KAREN DE SILVA
CAMPO, ARIES CURAY

CANLAS, MARICOR SULIT
CANLAS, NERISSA BONDOC
CANO, MARKLYN MONERA

CAOILE, MARIA ANTONETTE BERNADAS

CAPARAS, JENNYLYN RONQUILLO
CAPILI, ROWENA DAVID
CAPUNITAN, MYRA VIDAL
CARINGAL, LORELIE ESTORCO
CARPIO, LOURDES JACINTO

CASINO, MA. ISABEL VICTORIA SAMSON

CASTILLO, JONATHAN FLETCHERO
CASTRO, JOSEF PATRICK AQUI
CASTRO, , KHEVIN AQUINO
CATAN, KATHERINE ALCOY
CATEDRAL, DAULETH DELA PENA
CATLI, KEESHA MAE PACHEJO
CATUBIG, JESA ABE

CHAN, BENEYDICT DY

CIMANES, CHRISTIAN CAMBI
CLEDERA, MAE POSTRADO

CO, AARON LESTER DALENA
COLLADO, ERROZ DE GUZMAN
COLLANTES, ALMAN ACALA
COMIA, IRENEA RAMOS
CONSTANTE, MARIEL JARIEL
COTIOCO, JAYSON NAGUIAT
CRESPO, MARIE CATHERINE DILAO
CRISOLOGO, JUAN MIGUEL TAN
CUA, DESIDERIO JR. VERGARA

SAJUELA, JOHN KENDY SMILE ALFORQUE
KATHERINE O. BAUTISTA
MARITESS B. CARAMPIL

MAE ANN C. DE LA PENA

REX P. FLEJOLES

JOVENCIO S. CAINONG

LYKEE MAE F. JAVA

MARK ANTHONY V. VILLARUBIA
CASTRO, KERVIN C.

LUZMIN B. CABEGUIN

ARAZA, RONELL A.

DY, KERVIN BREN E.

GURAY, MELISSA ANNE L.

KURT ADOLPH C. BUNGABONG
EBONA, PATRICK JAYSON DUANO
LIM, MA. ANTONETTE F.

SY, JACKSON ONG

MENDOZA, RICO H.

CHRIS D. BUSTAMANTE

CHUA, MARIBELLE G.

CASTRO, KERVIN C.

MORFE, ANNIE ROSE TRAVERO
YUSINGBO, RUFA A.

CASTRO, KERVIN C.

VICTORIA, SHERWIN POLICARPIO
DEXTER B. REOLADA
RAGADIO, LINA FLOR M.

DE GUZMAN, DANTE
QUINCIE JOY C. CRISOSTOMO
VOCES, MELINDA ISIDRO

VECINA, DIVINE GLOANNE VALLESPIN
VAN LYDON D. CAVITENO

YU, GEOFFREY C.

ARAZA, MARLENE L.

CASTRO, KERVIN C.
ANGEL EMED M. GARCIA
EVANTHE FRANCESCA C. LEMI
CERVANTES, LLOYD BENEDICT E.
SAJUELA, JOHN KENDY SMILE ALFORQUE
CHAVEZ, EDGAR M.

CARLOS EMERICO N. CUISON
SY, JACKSON ONG

BELEN C. FRAGO
MENDOZA, RICO HERNANDEZ
LOCSIN, RHEA JOYCE SERGIO
EBONA, PATRICK JAYSON DUANO
SAN ANDRES,KRISTINE C.

RYAN MICHAEL S. INTING

0031675
0002969
0025065
0032252
0032293
0007878
0024328
0016367
0022689
0014806
0007593
0028929
0022494
0027117
0026852
0031769
0028283
0013432
0031473
0003237
0022689
0032505
0008713
0022689
0028071
0000061
0003473
0002726
0002023
0001708
0020083
0029717
0012280
0028665
0022689
0024471
0016203
0026705
0031675
0008025
0023948
0028283
0004975
0013432
0017618
0026852
0032244
0025477
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CUDAL, MARLO CABRIDO
CUSTODIO, ANICETA SERESOLA
DABOY, RONNIE BAGADIONG
DADULE, JOHN MARK LOPEZ
DALEON, EMELITA QUIBALLO
DALMACIO, MAILEEN DE CRUZ
DANOSO, STEVE ANTHONY TECSON
DANTES, JOANNA MARIE ANGELES
DAPATNAPO, CHINNO CABILLON
DAPLIN, JOSEPH JR. ALTERADO
DAVID, NENITA DAVID

DAVID, ROSEMARIE HABUJAB
DAYADAY, RIEZA LYN GLORIA

DE DIOS, MARIE VI SANTOS

DE GUZMAN, JAN MARK SALAGSAG
DE GUZMAN, MILALUNA BAGUIORO
DE JESUS, KEVIN BAUTISTA

DE JESUS, RYAN SALAVEDRA

DE JESUS, SHELLA MAY MADERA

DE LEON, DARWIN HERNANDEZ

DEL MAR, MERCY REGANON
DELICANA, DARLU PADILLA
DELLERA, RACHEL RUTH ANDALES
DELOS REYES, DIONA FE MARQUEDA
DELOS REYES, MARY ROSE CERVANTES
DELOS SANTOS, JEREMIAH DELA TORRE
DELOS SANTOS, JOBELLE FRANCISCO
DELOS SANTOS, NIEL JOHN UY
DEQUIT, ALYSSA LESLIE EUSEBIO
DESIERTO, DEBORAH PALAGANAS
DIAZ, ANNE DIANE MERCADO

DIAZ, JANICE PRESBITERE

DIEGO, MARISSA VILLEGAS

DIERO, ANECITA DAGANDUYAN
DIGAL, HADJI-HAZIR LABE
DIMACULANGAN, THELMA DE CASTRO
DIMAS, CLAUDINE MAE PADAGDAG
DINIO, DANIEL JOHN VALDERRAMA
DIONISIO, LAURETTE FARINAS
DIRECTO, EUNICE LAURIAGA
DIZON, SHEENA BUNDALIAN
DOCADO, CHILE MARIE BAYOT
DORIA, LYRINE DAE VILLARAN
DUEY, VALERIE GILL GOCON

DULAY, ANNIE LISSETTE PARINAS
DUMANCAS, CONTESSA DEMEGILLO
DUMDUM, JULIUS CENER
DURAN, FENY DAJAY

JOSEPH G. FLORENO
DY,KERWIN BREN

CLIFFORD ARMANO MONJE
REYES, JUAN PAOLO D.
PADUA, MIGUEL ANTHONY R.
JUAN, NEIL R.

FENIS, MARJON J.

REYES, FRANCES JOY
WILNIA JOY BADILLES
RANDY J. SENINING
VICTORIA, SHERWIN POLICARPIO
VICTORIA, SHERWIN POLICARPIO
REX P. FLEJOLES

CARLOS EMERICO N. CUISON
CARLOS EMERICO N. CUISON
LESLIE-ANN |. YU

SY, JACKSON ONG

KERVIN CASTRO

ISON, ARCHILES B.

LIM, MA. ANTONETTE FABIA
ROBERTO C. CABALLERO
RINA M. DELICANA

JASON ISIDORE V. VILLARINO
MARIVIC A. ARAZA
JOSEPHINE L. RUFINO
LABUSTRO, ARLENE F.

DE LOS SANTOS, SAMIVIN V.
REYES, FRANCES JOY ANDRES
ESPANOL, ALMA C.

JOAN P. AKILIT

VICENCIO, JOSEPHUS CO
QUITAIN, AGNES B.

BRENDA L. CUISON

AYOP, ANGELICA ALEJO
CREVI E. HONCULADA

APRIL G. ARCA

DELA PENA, SIMONETTE A.
NEBRIA, MA. AILEEN L.
FLORES, PRICESS NICE W.
CARLOS EMERICO N. CUISON
VICTORIA, SHERWIN POLICARPIO
JUSTICE MARIE T. SANTES
NATHANIEL C. BERNALES II
JOHN CARLO G. PARUNGAO
CASER, LEONORA V. '
JULIUS D. BORGONIA JR.

DY, KERWIN BREN ENERO
RINA M. DELICANA

0031611
0028929
0004332
0025071
0016618
0026947
0027356
0020692
0005835
0030709
0028071
0028071
0032293
0023948
0023948
0025080
0028283
0022689
0022550
0031769
0009715
0019175
0032218
0018454
0031067
0022630
0003295
0020692
0012571
0011457
0012045
0027489
0013792
0026107
0010874
0026189
0021994
0020113
0009370
0023948
0028071
0014792
0026335
0004260
0031112
0022650
0028929
0019175
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DUWA, ANGELICA MONIQUE MABANAG
DY, MICHELLE ANGELICA TING
EBRA, IAN VON OMPOD

EBUE, CAMILLE MARIE LIBUNAO
EDANG, MA. CARLA DEQUILLA
ELIJAY, FREDROSELYN JAINAR
ENCISO, MA. LORNA GONZALES
ENGUITO, GLO-ANNE MANILA
ERENO, NICOLE ANNE NUESTRO
ESCANDOR, KLAREESE LEANNE
ESCANO, RICO ANTONIO CALIWAG
ESCOBER, CAR LESEL ORINIO
ESCOTO, ROAN TULLAO

ESPINA, CATHERINE CABALE
ESPINO, ALFREGIE PAGUIO
ESPONICILLA, JASON SO

ESTANOL, VANNEZA CLEAR SOLAS
ESTRIVO, LOUIE GENE ENRIQUEZ
FABIA, JIMMY VALDEZ

FAJARDO, KING MATHEW BINDAL
FAUNE, REYNELDA DAGAANG
FEO, KATHLEEN YIAN

FLORES, KRISTOFFER RAMOS
FONG, AIYANNA JAXINE ESCOBAR
FRANCO, HAYDEE SERRANO
FUDOLIG, JOSE ANTONIO MILANA
GABRIEL, CHRISTIAN DEO REYES
GADIER, LYKA BALILA

GAGUI, MIKEE ABIVAS

GAJELOMO, ADELAIDA LUYAS
GALANG, DIANAN CHRISTINE FLORES
GALAPIA, CZARINA JULIE ANN
GALERA, ARBEN ESTARES
GALIT, HAZEL ANDONGA

GALOLA, MARK CORAY

GANZON, RACHEL ANN SANCHEZ
GAPAS, ROMER JAMES DE CASTRO
GARAVILLAS, CLARISA DENISE ENTATANO
GARBO, KAREYLANE

GARCIA, ARNIE BASBAS

GARCIA, BIANCA MAE LUMASANG
GARCIA, GWENFREW MIJARES
GARDE, RENE ANTONIO ARQUERO
GARING, DOMINGO LACORTE
GARING, MARIA ELENA MANGUIAT
GEROCA JR., MORDONIO PEDROZA
GERONIMO, MARIA KAREN BALDON
GERVACIO, JHOANNE BULAJO

MICHAEL BENJAMIN V. COLCOL
OBTIMA, MARIA CECILIA H.
SHELDON VINCENT B. KINTANAR
TOROTORO, MAMERTO JR. S.
EMMANUEL B. GABUAN
SEBASTIAN, KRIS JORDAN B.
SUNGA, EDWIN C.
RIMMON R. SENDIONG
JOSEPHUS VICENCIO
NORMAN J. HENSON JR.
FREDERICK L. ELEAZAR
MIGUEL HERMAN M. SOLIS
CASTRO, KERVIN C.
CATHERINE JOY R. MIRAL
REYES, ELAINE H.

CHRIS A. AJERO _
JUSTICE MARIE T. SANTES
VICENCIO, JOSEPHUS CO
RONALDO B. BORNILLA
BRENDO S. GAVASAN
BAUTISTA, ARLENE A.
GRACE B. DE LUNA

CARLOS EMERICO N. CUISON
YAPYUCO, KLAUDINE ROMERO
MARLYN T. CALPOTURA
DIMAANO, LYN JUMARANG
MARK LESTER M. MABUTI
ESCALADA, RODEL SORIANO
LEE, FLORIAN H.
MICHELLE A. ROMARATE
MARANON, VERLYN F

BRENDO S. GAVASAN

JOSEPH ARTHUR S. AVILA
ENGRACIA, VALENTINA SUAYAN
CHRIS D. BUSTAMANTE
AILLEN D. CABARILLOS

SY, JACKSON ONG

MA. ANGELIC S. SABILLO
JANICE B. ORIGINAL

EBORA, SHERRY ANN ROQUE
KATHERINE E. TOLINGAN
EVELYN ALIA

JEMIMAH LEI A. GARDE

APRIL G. ARCA

APRIL G. ARCA

MALAGA, JULIE MAE M.
RAMOS, ADRIAN S.
JOANALYN L. MACAPAGAL

0012398

0008733
0025988
0009124
0022714
0012588
0011688
0014224
0012045
0005022
0005560
0004804
0022689
0030714
0024362
0029398
0014792
0012045
0026351
0004083
0016427
0032182
0023948
0012819
0032034
0026429
0025169
0022325
0000627
0028571
0007636
0004083
0023850
0003589
0031473
0002981
0028283
0004539
0032143
0026602
0025447
0013919
0007915
0026189
0026189
0027605
0024219
0027493
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GETUBIG, GIOVANI GRIFFITHS
GIGANTE, ALLEN LIBO-ON

GILE, JASMIN PUTIAN

GLORIA, ALLAN LASCONIA

GO, JAMAICA ARNIBAL
GOCOTANO, FELIX TUBALADO
GOCOTANO, MICHAEL CASERA
GOLEZ, LILAN FLORES
GONIABO, NEIL ERIC REALES
GONZALES, CHERRY MAE UMBANA
GONZALES, GYSELLE SALAZAR
GONZALES, REDEN FORNAL
GONZALO, HERDELYN ALIMA
GONZALO, PRINCESS NIKKA TAWAY
GUADALQUIVER, FLOR GARCIA
GURREA, NERO MACROHAN
HALILI, ANGELICA GALANG
HATE, JOSEPHINE AROGANCIA
HECHANOVA, JAY-AR TAN
HENDIN, GENI ROSE ARELLANO
HEREDIA, RHELYN ESPESA

HERNANDEZ, ELLA PATHRICIA LEYNES

HERNANDEZ, JEROME DE GUZMAN
HERNANDEZ, NYRIZAH QUARTEROS
HERRERA, ARLYN FLORESCA

HERRERA, FRANCHESCKA BERNARDO
IGNACIO, GIUSEPPE LORENZO MONTES

IGNACIO, PASCHANEL ORCAJO
IGPIT, MAYRICK AYLMER LABJA
ILANO, RUSSELL MARASIGAN
IMAO, JUAN URIEL FLORENDO
INOCENCIO, MILDRED ARCEO
ITONA, LEO CIRILO DE VERA
JACOB, MARIVIC ORGETA

JALLA, MARILYN PARATE
JAMERLAN, LEAH PENDAN
JORDA, RUD JOHN ESPISO

JOSE, JOHN BENEDICK ESCOBAR
JOSE, JOSEL MARIE ABAYA
JUNSAY, RUSTOM TORRECHILLA
KOK, AILEEN BRITO

LACHICA, CHRIS JOY VILAMOR
LACSAMANA, EDISON FLORES
LACSON, GERALDINE VITALES
LAGUYO, GIOVANNI SOGUILON
LAMOSTRE, NEIL ORVEN JABONERO
LAMPARERO, GIERLYN MAPIGA
LAPPAGO, LLOYED LESTER AGTONG

CARMEL DG STA. ANA,

ARSENIO JEROME B. UNGSON
PADA, MICHELLE NICOLE FATIMA SARINO
VANELIZ V. DURAN

SIM, FINNELA TAN

PEDRO R. LUANA

PEDRO R. LUANA

AZELA E. HONOR

CHEERYL V. GARCIA

JOSEPH ARTHUR S. AVILA
REYES, FRANCES JOY A.
BRENDO S. GAVASAN
VILLACORTE, MARIA ALELI T.
DOMINGO NEIL B. ALIAZAS
JENNY G. ECOY
LORENZO JULIO L. CASTANOS
VICTORIA, SHERWIN POLICARPIO
CHUA, MICHAELSON A.

QUITAIN, AGNES BACAY
VIRGINIA R. REAL
JENNY G. ECOY
MYLENE A. BORJA

VICENCIO, JOSEPHUS CO
CELESTE D. DURAN

MARIANNE M. OLANO

QUITAN, AGNES

SAJUELA, JOHN KENDY SMILE A.
REYES, ELAINE H.

GAIL MARIE Z. HERNANDEZ
NORMAN J. HENSON JR.
LACORTE, AGNES M.

ROLDAN, DANA RIO A.
JUSTICE MARIE T. SANTES
ARMANDO E. ESCOBEDO
RITCHELLE B. CRUZ

REX PARBASAS FLEJOLES
LYKEE MAE JAVA

SAN ANDRES-MIRABUE, KRISTINE CRUZ
FENIS, MARJON JOSE

APRIL JANE L. ALBERTE
CORDOVA, JOSE YSRAEL C
DELA CRUZ, MARIA CARMELA LAZAR
ESCALADA, RODEL S.

YU, LUCY Y.

RANDY J. SENINING
GRACE D. LUNA

CINDERELLA C. PICCIO

RINA M. DELICANA

0005011
0004777
0020263
0004860
0023817
0005746
0005746
0014120
0032294
0023850
0020692
0004083
0019763
0002794
0019259
0030250
0028071
0010962
0027489
0005305
0019259
0000139
0012045
0032069
0020363
0027489
0031675
0024363
0032263
0005022
0002759
0029387
0014792
0008050
0026629
0032293
0024328
0032244
0027356
0029601
0021915
0003432
0022325
0023569
0030709
0032182
0029557
0019175
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273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320

LASTIMOSA, CRISTINA ROSAL
LATORRE, ARLEEN DELA VEGA
LAURE, MARIBETH HALILI

LAYA, SEBASTIAN BARDE

LAYAR, HAZEL GENICE MAUSISA
LAZARO, LETICIA DELOS SANTOS
LAZARTE, FRANCIS CARLOS
LAZARTE, SALUD TIONG

LESIGUEZ, MYRNA NAPARATE
LEYBAG, DANIEL DEGALA

LIBREA, MARY JOSEPHINE JUMAO-AS
LIM, JAIME KATIGBAK

LIM, JESSICA BIGLANG-AWA
LINCUNA, MERALIE GONZAGA
LINSANGAN, MARILOU JOSON
LLARINAS, JR., BALTAZAR EUGENIO
LOPEZ, MA. THERESA DENISE
LOPEZ, MIA JANICA RINGOR
LOTINO, ELIZABETH

LUCENA, MARY JANE MUGOL
LUMONGSOD, MA. TERESA FERNAN
LUNA, ROSARIO ARLEEN ALVAREZ
MABALATAN, JOSELINE OLAMIT
MABANAG, MHARK JHON LUCERO
MACANDILI, MARIEL MENDOZA
MACARAEG, NIKKO PERALTA
MACOYCRUZ, CHERRY ANN ECHIN
MAGBANUA, RICHELIEU CASALMER

MAGDARAOG, HERMENIGILDO LUZANO

MAGPANTAY, FRANCES YSABELLA FAYE BORROMEO
MAGPANTAY, MARIE ANN ARENAS
MAGPAYO, JENINA BARUC

MAGSINO, GLYDEL EUNICE REGULTO
MAHILUM, REYNAN LUMACTAO
MALABANAN, LOUIEZEL MONTENEGRO
MALAZARTE, VANESSA BERNABE

MALIGAYA, JOHANNE PAULA BISCOCHO
MALLARI, MICHAEL ANGELO ARMENTIA

MALOBO, LEAH ABILGOS

MALVAS, ALFRED VINCENT SOLARTE
MANALO, JEM CLARA YSABEL GALEON
MANALOTO, MARIANNE SIMBULAN
MANASALA , JONATHAN SARMIENTO
MANCILLA, SHARLEEN MAY FABRE
MANGSAT, NOVA VALDEZ

MANUEL, AILEEN CREMEN
MARASIGAN, REYJONDEL DINGLASAN
MARCELO, MELODY OCANG

ARTEMIO CANIZARES

CHAVEZ, VICTOR B.
TONY N. HILADO

AMADA, VAN BAUTISTA

JASON VILLARINO

MARIANNE M. OLANO
CARLOS, ZANDRO LUIS SAMPANG
CECILIA CANTURIAS

CIARA MAY G. BRAZA

ANNA LIZA A. CHAN

RAINER PHILIP S. REYES
ESCALADA, RODEL

GARCIA, GERALDINE JUANA T.
EBONA, PATRICK JAYSON DUANO
BRENDO S. GAVASAN

LIM, MA ANTONETTE FABIA
CERVANTES, LLOYD BENEDICT ENRIQUEZ
JOSEPHINE L. RUFINO

DELA PENA, SIMONETTE A.
COLCOL, MICHAEL BENJAMIN V
MARIA AGBONA

MADRONO, JOSE MIGUEL C.
CECILIA B. OLIVA

KURT ADOLPH C. BUNGABONG
JOHN PATRICK V. OLIVARES
MARK LESTER M. MABUTI
GILBERT GANDOLPOS
RAYMUND L. LIBRE

MARK LESTER M. MABUTI
AILEEN GRACE S. PENAS
PAGCALIWAGAN, CARLITA O.
RACHEL M. FERNANDEZ

GELI P. VILLALUZ

GERONIMO, LAURO MATTA
SAJVELA, JOHN KENDY SMILE A.
GUENDOLYN GRACE C. DEANG
JORDAN, HERWIN F.

MARI KRIS EVANS D. PALARCA
ANGEL EMED GARCIA
MANGALAS, EDMUNDO DACUSO
SAJUELA, JOHN KENDY SMILE ALFORQUE
CASTRO, KERVIN C.
IMEE D. VITUG

FLOYD D. PICAZO
HELBERT Q. VALENZUELA
NORMAN J. HENSON JR
ARSENIO JEROME B. UNGSON
SY, JACKSON ONG

0007839
0000516
0024557
0031489
0032218
0020363
0003277
0008213
0029859
0026934
0013915
0022325
0031433
0026852
0004083
0031769
0026705
0031067
0021994
0012398
0032216
0023097
0014633
0027117
0005483
0025169
0029213
0025407
0025169
0004533
0023122
0016141
0024242
0001317
0031675
0014240
0016094
0030903
0024471
0028766
0031675
0022689
0028360
0004629
0013575
0005022
0004777
0028283
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321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368

ainslate Service

(ABA, MYRNA QUIDATO - ZARATE, FERDIVAL COMPALAS)

MARIAL, TOMMY FUENTES
MARIANO, POCHOLO -

MARIANO, ROSEFRIDA DOMINGO
MARIN, CHARLS CHRIST PETRACHE
MARISTAZA, LEA SIERRA

MARTIN, GAMALIEL NICODEMUS
MARTIN, MAMIKU JUANCO
MARTINEZ, JEPLY VALENCIA
MATIAS, JOSE JR VILLEGAS

MEA, MORENCIA ATIENZA
MEDELLO, RODOLFO TERAMBULO
MEDINA, TERESITA PLATERO
MENDEZ, MARIA ANNE RAYCO
MENDIOLA, MARY ANN RAJA
MENDOZA, ANGELINE DANICA
MENDOZA, KATRINE CHAN
MENDOZA, MYRA VALENCIA
MENDOZA, RAMON CONSTANTINO
MENDOZA, ROTSEN ARAPOC
MERCADO, THELMO ATINAN
MERGINIO, RUBEN MUERE

MIGUEL, ROLANDO SACRAMENTO
MILAN, LLIENETH FERRAREN
MILAR, JULIUS CAJES

MINGUITA, ADELIN SUMANDO
MIRANDA, RONALD TERNORA
MONTANO, SOL MONSANTO
MONTECASTRO, ERA JAMORA
MONTELIBANO, HANNAH KAY HERNANDEZ
MONTERON, ANNLY PAGOD
MONTOYA, JUANALYN O. OCNILA
MORENO, LEXANDRIA JABONERO
MORO, STEPHANIE NICOLE GO
MUNGCAL, RAPHAEL LAPID
NABONG, HARLEY LAURENCE TORRES
NEOACINA, MONETH ESCALERA
NEPOMUCENO, AILEEN GALLEMA
NGAYA, CATHERINE GANUELAS
NONOY, EUNIZA STA. ROSA
NOVELO, JESUS SALVADOR MORATIN
NOYNAY, JENNIFER KASIM

NUNAG, ROXANNE OLIPAS

NUQUI, MICHAEL ALBERTO DONATO
OLAVE, MARIO TITULAR

ONG, MICHAEL GLORIA

ORBANA, ROSE ANN TIAMZON
ORIONDO, MARY CECILE MANALO
ORTILLANO , BEVERLY ANN NUNGAY

NINA MICHELLE A JACOB
VICENCIO, JOSEPHUS CO
DERRIL PAUL Y. LAYUGAN
CAVITENO, VAN LYNDON D.
MARIANNE M. OLANO

JUCO, PATRICIA N.

ESTEPA, CHRISTINE A.
VICTORIA, SHERWIN POLICARPIO
MARIA ARLINDA ARENAS-VERGARA
NAYDA M. CUENCA

MARIA ARLINDA ARENAS-VERGARA
ROMMEL M. SOMEROS

LOBAS, JERIC LOUISE NUNEZ.
REX PARBASAS FLEJOLES
LOURDES A. ZABALA

MESA, PRINCESS JHONISZAF.
JOCELYN ANN A. BUENDIA
AGUSTIN, ROGELIO JR TIBEGAR
FENIS, MARJON J.

RIZALINA A. MERCADO

GLENN CHARLES F. ESCAPE
MARLYN T. CALPOTURA
RENATO E. OCHOCO
LABUSTRO, ARLENE F.
VANELIZ V. DURAN

JOSEPH ARTHUR S. AVILA
TORIBIO, ADRIAN M.

JUSTICE MARIE T. SANTES
AMABEL Y. YU

CECILIA B. OLIVA

TEOLOGO, JOHN TRISTAN C.
RAYMUND L. LIBRE

MICHAEL WILSON Y. YOUNG
LIM, MA. ANTONETTE F.

REYES, ELAINE H. N
TUBID,MARIA LYNDA A

CARLOS EMERICO N. CUISO
CRIZEL C. DINO -
EUMONE REY B. MAGADAN
ARMANDO L. AMAN

EUGENIO ARCENA

MARK LESTER M. MABUT]
BAUTISTA, ARLENE A.

RENE EDUARDO A. DIMALIUAT JR.
SY, JACKSON ONG

MANANTAN, CARLA GRACE L.
CANO, NANETTE ROXAS
MALANA, ZEPHRYLL ANNE R.

0001643
0012045
0029378
0029717
0020363
0009692
0009164
0028071
0021311
0029601
0021311
0019507
0027259
0032293
0025328
0023116
0026190
0002623
0027356
0015132
0019797
0032034
0021587
0022630
0004860
0023850
0009970
0014792
0018955
0014633
0028452
0025407
0005753
0031769
0024362
0003096
0023948
0001912
0016432
0001641
0024947
0025169
0016427
0004524

0028283

0028357
0021939
0031657
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369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416

OZARAGA, JHUNN MARIE CABUNGCAL

PAGAPOCS, VIVENCIO, JR. ALDE

PAGLINAWAN, MARIA ZENAIDA LACIDA

PAGOBO, EDWIN FELECIA
PAGSUYOIN, RICARDO MARIANO
PALLAN, CHARLZ ZENDLE CRUZ
PAMIN, NERISSA COLITE

PANES, HARRY MANDA
PANGILINAN, JEANETTE LEOPOLDO
PANGILINAN, JOSEPHINE LINTAO
PAREJA, ETHEL ANNE ESPOSO
PARIS, HELEN GRACE SALATANDRE
PATDU, RAYMON PARAISO

PAYPA, FRANCIS PAUL JUMAO-AS
PELIAS, ALDRIN ROQUERO
PELONE, RECHIE PACULANANG
PEPANO, SHIELA MAY CARIET
PEREY, ARLYN REGALADO

PEREZ, KEVIN LEE ENGRACIAL
PEREZ, LORNA MENDOZA

PEREZ, RIZA KATE CALIMOSO
PILLE, REZZA MARIE CUETO

PINTO, TERESITA ANALUPA
PIODENA, RAYMUND JOHN GAMMAD

POLICARPIO, JAMAICA ROWENA CRUZ

POMENTO, JHAYZEL SCHOBER
POMENTO, JHAZNAY SCHOBER
PRADO, JEY ROSE SARMENTO
PRESAS, SARAH MAE

PRIMO, CHRISSIEMAE CHUA
PROTACIO, LUISITO MACAIRAN
QUIDLAT, PINKY CASAS

QUIMOY, JETROEUEL CANLAS
QUINIO, ELBERT GUTIERREZ
RAMIREZ, ANGELA OROZCO
RAMIREZ, REA PACHECO

RANA, JOYCE APRIL MALIG
RAPAS, ESTHER KEZIA MANGERON
RECIO, EVA RODELAS
RECOMORO, JESSECA

REFUGIO, GERLIE ABARQUEZ
REMULLA, ADRIANO SANTIAGO
RENAREDONDO, JOMARI APUYAN
RESMA, CARMEN RESMA
RESPICIO, GLENN PAUL CELEK
RESPONDE, HERMIE PAJARES
RESURRECCION, JADE SAMILLIANO
REYES, PRINCESS JOY SABILLO

INVICTUS PARADELA _
REYES, MICHAEL CERTIFICO
JAKE T. LACSON

ALBUQUERQUE, TEODORA PIZARRA
VOCES, MELINDA ISIDRO
HERWIN F. JORDAN

REYES, ELAINE H.

GUENDOLYN GRACE C. DEANG
RAMA, MARIE PAZ

VANELIZ V. DURAN

FENIS, MARJON J.

WILFREDO O. LICONG

MARK LESTER M. MABUTI

ERIN JILLIAN ONG

MENDOZA, JOHN LOWIE PERNIA

EBONA, PATRICK JAYSON DUANO

BUSTAMANTE, GERARDO
YUSINGBO, RUFA A.
EUGENIO ARCENA
AILENE V. LA MADRID
MIJARES, VALERIE MAE Q.

SAJUELA, JOHN KENDY SMILE ALFORQUE

DUPRA, ARIANNE KAYE I.

LIM, MA ANTONETTE FABIA
TUBID,MARIA LYNDA A
GARCIA, GABRIEL ALFONSO S.
AGNES M. LACORTE

GLENN CHARLES F. ESCAPE
BRENDO S. GAVASAN

GARCIA, ANNA ISABEL R.
COLCOL, MICHAEL BENJAMIN V.
NEIL CHRISTIAN A. OCO
DAYOT, JENNIFER PASCUAL
ALEX V. PINUELA

MARITESS B. CARAMPIL
JENNY ECOY

MORFE, ANNIE ROSE T.
NORMAN J. HENSON JR.

DE GUZMAN, DANTE
BERCELES, JAY-AR E.

JO-ANN D. CABRERA

HAZEL A. GENDRANO

DELOS SANTOS, SAMIVIN V.
NAYDA M. CUENCA

RAMOS, BASILISA B.

BANEGA, JOHN MARK NAVARRO
ISON, ACHILLES B.

RIEL G. ROQUE

0010022
0024002
0018865
0031478
0001708
0016094
0024362
0022714
0013524
0004860
0027356
0000688
0025169
0028561
0013376
0009203
0019589
0008713
0024947
0029406
0025372
0031675
0026954
0031769
0003096
0025796
0002759
0019797
0004083
0024925
0012398
0029960
0018755
0031937
0025065
0019259
0032505
0005022
0002726
0003040
0021983
0004020
0003295
0029601
0031582
0021455
0022550
0013564
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417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464

RIGO, MARICEL BALBA

RINO, MYKA KARIZA GAROTE

ROA, HERNA PRIETO

ROCA, HARVEY CONOPIO
RODRIGO, DANTE PARTOZA
RODRIGO, HARIE FLOR ENTERINA
RODRIGUEZA, ROY ROSALES
ROJAS, BRENDON COLONGAN
ROMERO, YUL VILLARENTE
RONQUILLO, EMILIANA LACSAMA
ROSALES, CRISTINA AQUINO
RUBIS, GLENN MARK ARIMADO
RUGA, CLARICE ANN TALIDONG
RULE, JOHN LUIGI AGUILAR
SABADO, ALEXANDRA OLIVA
SABALBURO, MARTTY SUNSHINE CRUZ
SABIJON, JOASH PELINO

SADIWA, IVAN NAZARENO

SAGUN, KRISTIAN PAOLO LAZARO
SAGUN, ROSE ANGELA AMANTILLO
SAJELAN, WESLEY JUNES MAPUTOL
SALGADO, RONALYN CASABUENA
SALOMON, JOLI MAE MENDOZA
SALOR, MA. NICOLASA FIGUERA
SALUDAY, ROBERT CABUTIN
SALUDO, VENUS CORTECIANO
SAMBLASENIO, MARK ALLAN ARROGANTE
SAMONTE, VEMEL ROGANDO
SAMSON, JACQUILYN ALCANTARA
SAN DIEGO, ENRIQUE MIGUEL PEDIDO
SAN JUAN, CRISPIN BELLEN
SANGALANG, LEONORE BERNERDO
SANTIAGO, DAN WALLACE FLORES
SANTOS, BLESSIE BUENO
SAPORSANTOS, ANAVEL MANGAT
SARAKBI, GRACE-LYNNE ALEGONZA
SARANILLO, CHARITY CASTRO
SARDUA, MIRANDA CABRERA
SARROSA, CHRISTINE JOY DIGNADICE
SATUR, CORNELIO ALLAPITAN
SATUR, NENITA BOROL

SAVADOR, ADELINA ASA

SAYO, PRINCE VINCENT VILLESIS
SEBASTIAN, ANA MARIE ESCALONA
SEBUC, LEILANI MARIE PASCUA
SEBUC, LEO BERNARD CARANDANG
SESE, ABEGAIL SEBUG

SEVILLA, JOSEPHINE ORDUNA

GAMBOA, CLEMINE M.

LIM, MA. ANTONETTE FABIA

REX P. FLEJOLES

MICHELLE A. BONETE

VECINA, DIVINE GLOANNE VALLESPIN
EDEN V. ACHAS

BOU, CHERRYVIE M.
GRACE B. DE LUNA
SANTIAGO, MICHE ROA

REYES, DELIA B.

NATU-EL, MARIANNE V.

LIM, MA ANTONETTE FABIA
JUSTICE MARIE T. SANTES
ANGEL EMED M. GARCIA

SAN ANDRES-MIRABUE, KRISTINE C.
SINLAO, CARLO SANTINO SUOBIRON
MARITESS B. CARAMPIL
VILLASERAN, MARY CHILES G.
CISTER, RAISSA CASTOR
LOURDES A. ZABALA
RANDY J. SENINING

MAE ANN C. DE LA PENA
LOCSIN, RHEA JOYCE S.
TACUYOG, ROVIN BAUTISTA

DY, KERWIN BREN ENERO
GRACE B. DE LUNA
RIEL G. ROQUE

COLCOL, MICHAEL BENJAMIN V.
BAUTISTA, ANA MARIE IGNACIO
ABEGAIL A. JAVIER

SY, JACKSON ONG
MYRA V. MATEO

CARLOS EMERICO N. CUISON
MAHID ABDULRASHID
BUSTAMANTE, GERARDO AZURES
MADRONO, JOSE MIGUEL C.
ANGEL EMED M. GARCIA

ANNA LEAH M. LLANES
JUSTICE MARIE T. SANTES
MANUEL T. ATENDIDO

MANUEL T. ATENDIDO
MONTON, WILSON M.

CRUZ, NINO GERALD MANGULABNAN
FENIS, MARJON J.

RALLANG, FLORENDO JR. M.
RALLANG, FLORENDO JR. M.
YUSINGBO, RUFA A.
LOUREIN MAE F. QUINONES

0032451
0031769
0032293
0002938
0020083
0027051
0032073
0032182
0026182
0001587
0023152
0031769

‘0014792
0024471
0032244
0012146
0025065
0013531
0012110
0025328
0030709
0032252
0017618

10024171

0028929
0032182
0013564
0012398
0020835
0002991
0028283

0005254

0023948
0021011

0019589

0023097

'0024471
0020534

0014792
0001175
0001175
0023423
0021819
0027356
0015162
0015162
0008713
0030485




Bd. of Real Estate Service

Res.No._12
(ABA, MYRNA QUIDATO - ZARATE, FERDIVAL COMPALAS)

Page 11

465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512

SIA, JENNETTE RAMIREZ

SILLAR, PSYCHIE GONZAGA
SILMEROS, ROSEMARIE LEYSIS
SILVESTRE, AARON PAUL AUSTRIA
SISON, JEANNIE FERNANDEZ

SIY, MARIE ELLA LANCIN

SODSOD, JENEVIE BRUCAL
SOLANA, NICOLAS AMANDO Il ADARIS
SOLEDAD, MELISSA SOPHIA DAKAY
SOLMAYOR, MERCY PANDORO
SOLMERANO, MELBA INSULAR
SORIANO, ANNE CAOILE

SORIANO, HUGH ARNOLD LIMBO
SOTELO, RODEL OALIN

SOTERO, JERIE JOY FRIGINAL
STA. RITA, JOSEFINA ESTAMPA
SUAREZ, BLESILDA DELA ROSA
SUAREZ, MARIE ANGELIE OCTIZA
SY, JACQUELINE ONG

TAASAN, DARISH NUECA
TABANDA, CONNE ROSE BANO
TABAT, NYM JOY GABALES
TADAY, HERMARY JOY CASTILLO
TALASTAS, ANNA KRISTINA REGNO
TALLADA, DAISY MARIE DAVID
TAN, EDWINA MALAPIT

TAN, ERMALYN TANOJA
TAPONGOT, ALYSSA MARIE TALUCOD
TARRANZA, CINDY YBANEZ

TARUN, JEREMY CARONAN
TEJADA, CHRISTINE CEBALLOS
TEJADA, WINSTON LIGATEN
TELLES, WARLITO JR. VELASCO
TENIO, DESIREE BAGAIPO

TIBIO, ELISEO GADON

TINAJA, MA. ELAINE NUNEZ
TISTON, NEIL ADRIAN BORREL
TOLENTINO, CHARLES JOHN RODIS
TOLENTINO, HAZEL VIERNES
TONOG, NENITA ELONDO

TORIBIO, PATRICK RAYMOND FABUL
TORNO, ROMMUEL SALAZAR
TORREJOS, MITCHEY CODY TUY
TORRES, CHESTER KIT SOLLORIN
TROYO, MICHEL JAMES DELIGERO
TUBONGBANUA, KIMBERLY ALIPIO
TUNACAO, FLORAMI GRAVILLO
TUTANES, JUNNERY NOVENO

PIMENTEL, GEORGE A.
ANNJORECA T. ALTUBAR
CALUNSOD, MICHAEL REUBEN C.
MIGUEL HERMAN M. SOLIS
CHEERYL V. GARCIA

ANNE CRYSTALLE OZAMIS
REYES, JUAN PAOLO D.

ANA RIZA M. AGULO

NINA CARMEN EBO

JOSEPH ARTHUR S. AVILA
SEBASTIAN, KRIS JORDAN B.
PAPA, LILIAR.
SORIANO, HUGH CYRIL LIMBO
LEILA B. SOTELO
CRUZ, MARY GRACE R.
CECILIA B. OLIVA
BELEN C. FRAGO
FIDEL P. FERNANDEZ

SY, JACKSON ONG _
TEOLOGO, JOHN TRISTAN C.
CZAR DARYLL S. BAYHON
FELDA A. CORIN

CHING, LEAH
DINA C. ACORDA

COSON, JOHN CORNELIUS LAGDAMEQO
RYAN C. SAYSON

MARIA AGBONA

ANDREW FRANZ D. REYES
EDEN V. ACHAS

LIM, MA. ANTONETTE FABIA
MAUREEN ISOBELLE H. JALIPA
LORENZO JULIO L. CASTANOS
MARK LESTER M. MABUTI
NEIL CHRISTIAN A, OCO
SHERWIN VICTORIA

COLCOL, MICHAEL BENJAMIN V.
GELI P. VILLALUZ

LISL CAMILLE VILLARAMA
NORMAN J. HENSON JR.
MANSIT, EVELYN SALARIA
NORMAN J. HENSON JR.
CHONA P. EDAUGAL
ARMANDO L. AMAN

LIM, MA ANTONETTE FABIA
ANGEL EMED M. GARCIA
MARY GRACE A. BAGAS
CHAN, MARK SHERWIN PY
ARMANDO E. ESCOBEDO

0001859
0005805
0007493
0004804
0032294
0013141
0025071
0015278
0014069
0023850
0012588
0001570
0011293
0007712

10032202

0014633
0004975
0029789
0028283
0028452
0022765
0001009
0000614
0000885
0022005
0032224
0032216
0023806
0027051
0031769
0026932
0030250
0025169
0029960
0028071
0012398
0024242
0027662
0005022
0015702
0005022
0026515
0001641
0031769
0024471
0002925
0012226
0008050
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513
514
515
516
517
518
219
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
243
544
545
546
547
548

WHEREAS, upon review and consideration of their applications, the Board finds that all the
requirements prescribed under RA No. 9646 and its IRR have been complied with.

UMADHAY, ROSALIE GALFO
UMPA, NORHAYNEE ALI
VALDEZ, RIOLYN MADRIAGA
VALDEZ, SHERILYN ABALOS
VALERIO, IRENE DIAZ
VALOIS, DIANNE ARA VISTA

VASQUEZ, PAUL KENNETH TATLONGHARI
VIBANDOR, JOHN PATRICK PANGANIBAN
VICENCIO, CAROLE JOY TIMOD

VILLA, CLEOFE GONZALES
VILLA, GRETCHEN DIGAS
VILLA, MELY JANE MIGUEL

VILLAFRIA, JEAN SHAIRA CRISOSTOMO
VILLALUZ, CRISANTO DESTRO
VILLAMOR, JAN MICHAEL QUIJANO
VILLAMOR, SANTIAGO JR. TALAVERA
VILLANUEVA, ANA CLARISSE DE VERA
VILLANUEVA, MARY JOY CAPACIO
VILLAREAL, FPHYLLIS ERICA TAALA
VILLARENTE, GENEVA SARZA
VILLEGAS, DEBORAH ENARIO

VISAYA, JEANNE BORRES
VITAL, FELICITAS COLIS
VITAL, JELLYN MANALOTO
VITTO, LEONILYN CABRERA
WONG, JOAQUIN JR. KING
YAN, MARY ANN PORQUEZ
YAZAKI, MA. NELLE YAP

YBANEZ, ERIN YSABELLE LIM

YLANAN, ERNESTO JR. FEGI

YLAYA, MARLOWE NINO WATIN

YU, MARISSA BALTE
YUMANG, LIZALINA DAVID

ZACARIAS, CHRISTOPHER ERNESTO AGNOTE
ZAMORA, MAE ANN JOY ABRASADO
ZARATE, FERDIVAL COMPALAS

REX P. FLEJOLES
KHRISTINE GRACE SANTILLAN
MARIVIC ARAZA

DINA ACORDA

LAYCA BACANI

RIEL ROQUE

JULIA BLANCA PIKE
CARLO SANTINO SINLAO
MANLITO NEBRE
EMMANUEL GABUAN
GELITO DESALES
MIGUEL HERMAN SOLIS
ARCHILES ISON

MICO ANTHONY LOPEZ
MARICEL DARAGOSA
CARLOS EMERICO CUISON
MA. ANTONETTE LIM
FLORIAN LEE

RENATO OCHOCO
MARY GAIL JIMENEZ
CECILIA CANTURIAS
CIARA MAY BRAZA
KERVIN CASTRO
KERVIN CASTRO

AZELA HONOR

DVE MAE DE LA CRUZ
REX FLEJOLES

HAZEL SOLON

CIARA MAY BRAZA
MARY JOY PARADELA
CECILIA OLIVA

AILEEN LA MADRID
SHERWIN VICTORIA
JULIUS PULMANO
ROSADELMA VILLACATIN
JOHNNY PACSI

ke e sk sk s s v e e e e e v e o o o ok o ke ke ke sk vl e v ke ke ol ke sk s e e e e e e e e ke ke ke ke e e e e ol ok ok e e e ol ok ok ok ok e e

0032293
0024788
0018454
0000885
0031949
0013564
0023318
0012146
0001797
0022714
0019293
0004804
0022550
0019548
0005397
0023948
0031769
0000627
0021587
0007619
0008213
0029859
0022689
0022689
0014120
0018948
0032293
0019291
0029859
0005997
0008213
0029406
0028071
0029686
0013908
0024649

{
i
¢

WHEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to allow the registration of>

the above-named applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the
Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their respective Accreditation Cards (AC) be

issued accordingly after they shall have taken the proper oath.
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Done in the City of Manila, this _3rd day of July , 2020.

OFELIA C. BINAG
O}{\/ Chairman

RAFAEL AJARDO PILAR M. ES-BANAAG

Member Me

JOSE Ai%OLD M. TAN VACANT
Member Member

ATTESTED BY:

APPROVED:

TEOFILO S. PILANDO JR.
Chairman

\

SN0
JOSE UETO, JR.

ommissioner Commissioner
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